
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Last Updated: 03/14/2025

Physical Address 
715 P Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 944209 
Sacramento, CA 94244 

Fax 
(916) 651-7655 

Employment Verification, AO1 Check, Official Personnel File Reviews, 612 and PAR Requests, and 
For SCO Use 
hrbrequests@wildlife.ca.gov 

Mandatory Reinstatements 
PersonnelOfficer@wildlife.ca.gov 
 
CalPERS contact for disability retirement and EDD contact for disability benefits and unemployment 
insurance claims  
Disability@wildlife.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
565, 566, 567 

 
**A01 Checks, 612/PAR Requests, Emp. Verifications not sent to the contact listed 

above, will not be responded to. 
Please do not contact individuals listed below for these types of requests.** 

Human Resources Assistant Deputy Director 
Trisha Addison  trisha.addison@wildlife.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Branch (PSB) Manager 
Daniella Ruffin  daniella.ruffin@wildlife.ca.gov 

Assistant PSB Manager (Transactions – Payroll and Personnel) 
Alexandria (Alex) Martin  alexandria.martin@wildlife.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager (Payroll and Personnel) 
Jesse Downs  jesse.downs@wildlife.ca.gov 
Heather Hughett  heather.hughett@wildlife.ca.gov 

Assistant PSB Manager (Benefits, Disability, and Compliance) 
Magdalena (Maggie) Barbera  magdalena.barbera@wildlife.ca.gov 

Benefits & Disability Manager 
Deborah Tulysewski  deborah.tulysewski@wildlife.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Benefits & Disability Coordinators 
Vanessa Anchors  vanessa.anchors@wildlife.ca.gov 
Priscilla Lopez  priscilla.lopez@wildlife.ca.gov 
Monica Martinez  monica.a.martinez@wildlife.ca.gov 
Linda Oxley  linda.oxley@wildlife.ca.gov 

Personnel Management Branch (PMB) Manager 
Susan Dobson  susan.dobson@wildlife.ca.gov 

Assistant PMB Manager (C & R, Exams, and Position Control) 
Vacant    

Classification and Recruitment Managers 
Jenni Castillo  jenni.castillo@wildlife.ca.gov 
Danielle Pearson  Danielle.pearson@wildlife.ca.gov 

Exams Manager 
Maria Luna  maria.luna@wildlife.ca.gov 

Assistant PMB Manager (Employee Wellness and Performance Mgmnt.) 
Angela Rodriguez  angela.rodriguez@wildlife.ca.gov 

Employee Wellness Services Manager 
Lisa Benavides  lisa.benavides@wildlife.ca.gov 
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